



LOWER SAVANNAH COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS FULL BOARD MEETING Aiken County Government Complex – Sandlapper Room 1930 University Parkway Aiken, SC 29801

6:00 pm Dinner

April 11, 2024

6:30 pm Meeting

WELCOME AND CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

ADOPTION OF AGENDA

(Approval Required)

APPROVAL OF BOARD MEETING MINUTES

(Approval Required)

Chairman Butler will present the February 8, 2024, Full Board Meeting minutes for approval.

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Ms. Taylor will present a financial report for February 2024 for information.

SC DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT & WORKFORCE UPDATE

Mr. William H. Floyd, III, Executive Director, SCDEW

Mr. Floyd will present information regarding South Carolina Department of Employment and Workforce (SCDEW).

BEST FRIEND EXPRESS TRANSIT IMPROVEMENT STUDY

SRF Consulting Group Mr. More will present information regarding the Best Friend Express (BFE) Transit Improvement Study.

DRAFT LSRHC ANNUAL ACTION PLAN

(Approval Required)

Ms. Jackson will give a brief update of the Lower Savannah Regional HOME Consortium (LSRHC), Fair Housing and present the draft FY24 projected allocation budget for the Annual Action Plan.

Mr. Michael Butler

LSCOG Board Chairman

Mr. Danny Feagin LSCOG Board Member

Mr. Ron Felder LSCOG Board Member

Dr. William Molnar LSCOG Executive Director

Mr. Michael Butler LSCOG Board Chairman

Mr. Michael Butler LSCOG Board Chairman

Ms. Theresa Taylor LSCOG Board Treasurer

Ms. Regina Jackson LSCOG Housing Manager

Mr. Alec More

APPOINTMENT OF THE NOMINATION COMMITTEE

Chairman Butler will appoint board members to the nominating committee for the LSCOG 2024-2025 slate of officers.

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE

Representative Oremus will give an update on current legislative items affecting the LSCOG region.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR'S REPORT

- LSCOG Building
- SCCOGs presented our state budget request to the Senate Finance Subcommittee
- Ad Hoc Bylaws Committee Recommendations Committees, Conflict of Interest, etc.
- NADO Policy Conference Report
- LSCOG Strategic Plan RFP Update
- Executive Committee Meeting May 9, 2024 Clemson Extension Edisto Research Blackville, SC
- LSCOG Board Meeting June 13, 2024 Orangeburg County

ADJOURN

Rep. Melissa Oremus LSCOG Board Member he LSCOG region.

Dr. William Molnar LSCOG Executive Director

Mr. Michael Butler LSCOG Board Chairman